

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 17, 2022

MR. MARCIANO M. DIMAPILIS
Proprietor
MARCPHIL CONSTRUCTION
San Aquilino, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 088, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Improvement of Water System, Nasucob, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Source: Spring; Type of Pipe/s: G.I Pipe Sched. 40 & PE Schedule 40; Scope: Nasucob; Type & No. of Water Tank/s Four (4) Concrete Water Tank w/ Plastering Provide waterproofing cement for Inside plaster; No. Spring Box/es One(1) Spring Box; Auxiliary Structures: Seven (7) Stand Post) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TEN PESOS AND 05/100 ONLY (Php 6,992,310.05).

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
PARTI	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER			, 1.7	
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S	195,959.77	195,959.77
PART II	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				AL DE 40 MINE RESERVE AL 1
B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health Program	5.00	mo.	23,301.71	116,508.55
B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00	ea	15,864.45	15,864.45
PART III	CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS				,
PART A	EARTHWORKS				
800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s.	6,874.07	6,874.07
803(1)a	Structure Excavation (Common Soil, Manual	37.34	m3	472.51	17,643.52
	Excavation)				
804(4)	Gravel Fill	7.00	m3	1,902.22	13,315.54
PART B	PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK				
900(1)c2	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	18.87	m3	7,753.11	146,301.19
900(1)c3	Structural Concrete for Footing Tie Beam	4.32	m3	9,058.65	39,133.37
	(Class A, 28 days)				
900(1)c4	Structural Concrete for Column & Wall (Class A, 28 days)	21.58	m3	8,544.73	184,395.27
900(1)c5	Structural Concrete (Suspended Slab),	4.70	m3	8,591.59	40,380.47
	Class A, 28 days			112	
900(1)c6	Structural Concrete for Beams (Class A, 28 days)	2.82	m3	9,324.20	26,294.24
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5697.00	kg	70.63	402,379.11
903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	407.42	m2	713.16	290,555.65
PART C	FINISHINGS AND OTHER CIVIL WORKS				
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	310.40	m2	229.53	71,246.11
1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	24.50	m2	819.24	20,071.38
1111(5)	Manhole (0.60m x 0.60 m)	7.00	pcs	690.21	4,831.47
PARTÉ	MECHANICAL				
1201(12)	Valves and Pipe Fittings	1.00	l.s.	1,301,630.46	1,301,630.46